
MPAS DIRECTORY 

ADJUNCTS

Courtney Alexander, PA-C 
Adjunct Faculty  

Herman “Joe” Barthel, DO  
Associate Medical Director, Adjunct Faculty 

Phone: (239) 745-4480 

Email: hbarthel@fgcu.edu  

Office: Marieb Hall, 207B 

Lew Broslovsky, MD 
Adjunct Faculty  

Russell Hogg, PhD 
Adjunct Faculty 

Associate Professor 

Department of Rehabilitation Sciences 

Melinda Lee Lucas, PhD, RN 
Adjunct Faculty  

Michelle Sousa, MMS, PA-C 
Adjunct Faculty, Clinical Coordinator 

E-Mail: lzallie@fgcu.edu

Office: Marieb Hall, 201

Kristina Mullins, MS, PA-C 
Assistant Program Director            
Phone: (239) 745-4314 

E-Mail: kmullins@fgcu.edu

Office:  Marieb Hall, 201B

Amy Steinhour, MMS, PA-C 
Assistant Professor & Clinical Director 

Phone: (239) 590-7536 

E-Mail: asteinhour@fgcu.edu

Office: Marieb Hall, 211B

Lori Zallie, BA  
Administrative Specialist 
Phone: (239) 745-4477 

Robert Hawkes, MSPA, PA-C 
Founding Program Director 
Phone: (239) 745-4417 
E-Mail: rhawkes@fgcu.edu 
Office: Marieb Hall, 201A

Danielle Bell, MPAS, PA-C 
Visiting Assistant Professor 

Phone: (239) 745-4479 

E-Mail: dfbell@fgcu.edu

Office: Marieb Hall, 208

Katheryn Knutson, DHSc, PA-C 
Assistant Professor 

Phone: (239) 745-4478 

E-Mail: kknutson@fgcu.edu 
Office: Marieb Hall, 207A

Brian Bozza, MD  
Medical Director  

Phone: (239) 590-1250 

Email: bbozza@fgcu.edu  

Office: Student Health Services 
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